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Clear Creck Gonservalion Districl {CCCD) has reviewed [I's proposed expenses far FY18/19 and has mada cuts in areas where it legls
programs can stif be mainlained and carried out all with a reduction of funds, CCCD's requesied mill levy amount is based on (he amount

needed (o balance the budget.
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fiduciary respongibitties Clear Creek Conservalion Disl;lct (CCCDY} has set torth Ihe following policy in regards to lunds heldina
¢y fund: CCCD will hold up to $5,000,000in a reserve account and all the funds held therein wil be
_ thi funts wil be used (o fund an emerency, unforsesn. unplanned event, of large

3C
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FINAL BUDGET SUMMARY

2016-2017 20172018 || 2018-2019 | ..
r OVERVIEW I Actual Esiimated || Proposed | Final Approval I
s Tolas Budgeted Expendituras $368.011 $425,354] $348.805 $748 805
s2 Tolat Principal to Pay on Debt 30 $0| $0 50
S3 Totat Change to Restricted Funds $23.790 535.5931[ $35,000 $35,000
S-4 Total General Fund and Forecasted Revenues Availagle | §806,710] 51141970  $1.079.206]  S1.078.208]
85 Amount requested from County Commissioners | §67.291] 5200,302] S224.164] 5224.164]
[a Adoitional Funding Nesded I 30] 50}
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2018
r REVENUE SUMMARY Aclual Estimated l Proposed I Final Approva]
s.7 Operating Rovenues $20.648 £39.680 $37,730 337,730
58 Tax levy [From the County Yreasures} $67.291 $260,202 $224,184 $224,164
5.9 Government Support $11.824 $12,824]} $12,824 $12,824
$-10 Grants 30 0[] $30,000 530,000
S11 Other County Support (Not from Co, Treas.} $0 30}j $0 $0
S12 Misceltaneous $392 se00]| 537,143 $37.143
S13 Other Forecasted Revenue S0 530,000]| $30,000) $30,000
[5-14 Total Revenun | 5100,165] 5343.408] $371.661] $371.861]
FY 7HH8-6/30/19 Clear Croek Conservation Dislrict
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-219 =
| EXPENDITURE SUMMARY | L P ﬂ b | Final Approval ]
$-15 Capital Outlay S0 S0 S0 50/
$-16 Interest and Fees On Debt $0 S0 &0 $0
817 Administration S$108,424 $133.814) 513,505 $133,305
5.18 Qperations $226.358 5256.000) $198.350 31568350
519 Indirect Costs 532,21 $36.540] 516,950 516,950/
}s-zo Total Expendilures | 5368,011] §425,354 | S:HB,EGEI 534 8.3&51
2016-2017 2017-2018 “ 2018-2019 [
| DEBT SUMMARY Achial Estimated praposed Finat Approval
sa1 Principal Paid on Cebt | 0| 50| 50] 30]
20162017 | 20172018 || 20182018
| CASH AND INVESTMENTS [ Achual Eelimated ” Propesed | Final Approvﬂ
522 TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS I 5798 564 $798,564] $707.345| $707,345]
Summary of Reserve Funds
S-23 Beglnning Balance in Reserve Accounts
524 a. Depreclalion Reserve 10
525 b. Other Reserve 40
526 ¢. Emergency Reserve (Cash} 3,604,622
Total Reserves (a+b+c) $3,894,622 $3,955.105
8-27 Amount to be added
S.28 a. Depreciation Reserve $0 50]] $0 S0
$29 b. Other Reserve £l $0) $0 S¢
S.30 c. Emergency Reserve (Cash) $23,790, 536,693 $35,000 535,000
Total to be added (a+b+c) $23.7080 $36.693 535,000 $35,000
s¥ Sublotal $3.918.412 $3,655.105]] 53 990.105' $3,900,105
X ] Lass Total to be spent 0 '3? 0
§-33 TOTAL RESERVES AT END OF FISCAL YEAR BRI RSN 53,950, S, X ;
End of Surmumiry

TP B Jeen

dael Ofﬁr.srfﬂ:srdﬂ Oficial (il not sama’ an “Submitted by j

DISTRICT ADDRESS: £21 Wesl Fefterman Dave
Bulfalo, Wyoming 82034

DISTRICT PHONE: 207-684.2526 exi 3001

Date adopted by Speclal District E t [j l Zafg

PREPARED BY: Zach Byram

Proparcd in compliance with the Umform Municipal Fiscat Procedunes Act (W.S 16-¢-101 through 124) as it applies.

172818 Foom pgproved by Wyoming Oepantmant of Audd, Pubic Funds Orvrsion



Final Budget

Clear Creek Conservation District FYE  6/30/2019
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOQARD
[ PROPERTY TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS |

R-1
R-11
R-1.2

Property Taxes and Assessments Recelved
Tax Levy {From the County Treasurer)

Other County Support

2016-2017
Actual

$67.291

2017-2018
Estimaled

$260,302

2018-2019
Proposed

$224 164

Final Approval

[ FORECASTED REVENUE

R-2
R-2.1
R22
R-23
R-24
R-25

R-3
R-3.1
R-3.2
R-33
R-34

R4
R-4 1
R-4.2
R-43
R4

RS
R-51
R52
R-53
R-54
R-55

R-§
R-61
R-6 2
R-6 3
R-6 4
R-65
R-66

2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Final Approval
Actual Estimated Proposed

Revenues from Other Governmenis

State Aid $8,824 $8,824 $8.824 $8,824

Additional County Aid (non-treasurer) $3.000 $4.000 34,000 $4,000

City (or Town) Aid

Other (Specify)

Total Government Support $11,824 $12,824 $12,824 512,824
Cperating Revenues

Customer Charges

Sales of Goods or Services 520,648 $38,680|| $37,730 $37.730

GCther Assessments Il

Total Operating Revenues $20,648 $39.680 537,730 $37,730
Grants

Direct Federal Granls

Federal Grants thru State Agencies

Grants from State Agencies $30,000 $30,000

Total Grants $0 20, $30,000 $30,000
Miscellaneous Revenue

Interest $392 $450 $37,143 $37,143

Other: Specify Subdivision review $150}] 50

Other: Additional

Tota) Miscellanea us $392 $600|( $37,143 $37.143
Total Forecasted Revenue $32,864 553,104 $117,697 $117,697

Qther Forecasted Revenue
a. Other past due-as esti mated by Co. Treas.
b. Other forecasted revenue (specify):
Motor Vehicle Taxes

Total Other Forecasted Revenue (a+b)

$30,000

$30.000

$0

$30,000

530,000

$30,000




Clear Creek Conservaltion District

Final Budget

NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD

FYE

6/30/2019

| CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET |
2018-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 ’
Aciual Estimated Proposad hinal/Asog!
E-1 Capital Qutlay
E-11 Real Properly S0
E-12 Vehicles $0
E-13 Office Equipment 30
Otver (Specity) e e e B DR
E-15 S0
E-16 $0
E-17
E-18 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 3 30 $0
| ADMINISTRATION BUDGET ]
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

E-2
£-21
E-22
E-23
E-24
E25
E-26
E-27

E-3.1
E-3.2
E33
E-3.4
E-3.5
E-36
E-4
E-4 |
E-4.2
E-43
E-44
€45
E-46
E-5
E-5.1
E-5.2
E-53
E54
E55
E-56
E57
E-58
E6

Personnel Services

Boart Expenses

Administrator
Secretary
Clerical

Olher (Specify)

Travel

Mileage

Other (Specify)
Meelings{BoardiArealSta

Bond

see additional details

Contractual Services

Legal
Accounting/Auditing
QOther (Specify)

Other Administrative Expenses

Office Supplies

Office equipment, rent & repair

Education
Registrations
Other {Specify)
Advertising

Data Storage/Website

see additional details

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

Actual

Estimated

Proposed

$65.089

Final Approval

$65,089

$18,000|

$18,000

$18,000

$4,900

$1,634 $1,634( $1,634 51,634

$5,079 $4,025 $3,275 33,275
$0 50 50

511,000

$1,500

$1,640 54,500 $2.500 52,500
30 $20,500]| $14,100 $14,100

$0 §3,500 $1,000 51,000
§13,357 $13,357 $13.357 513,357
52,636 $500) 34,500 54,500
$423 $150 $150
$3,500 $3,500

$109,424 $133,814 $133,505 $133,505




Clear Creek Conservation District

Final Budget

FYE

6/30/2019

| OPERATIONS BUDGET

E-7 Personnel Services
E-71 Wages~Operations
£-72 Service Contracts
E73 Other (Specify)
E-7.4
E-75
E-76
E-8 Travel
Eg1 Mileage
E-8.2 Other {Specity)
E-a3
E-84
E-85
E-® Operating supplies {List)
E-9.1
E-82
E-03
E-5.4
E-95
E-10 Program Services (List}
E-101 ConservationProgramSug
E-10.2 RainbarrelsiComposters
E-10.3 CostShare/ContraclualSe
E-104 Tree Program/SpecialTre
E-10.5 see additional detalls
€-11 Contractual Arrangements {List)
E-111
E-112
E-113
E-114
E-118
E-12 Other operations (Specify)
E-121 SpecialProjecta/FishBarri
E-122 Signs
E-123 Annual Reporl
£-124 Long Range Plan
E-125

E-13 TOTAL OPERATIONS

2018-2017

2017-2018

2018-2019

Final Approval

30 50 S0
$0 $0) S0
$0 30 S0
e} S0 $0

$6,432 $7,500 $3.500 $3,500
$1.240 0| $1,000 $1,000
$129,863 $167,800|| $55,000 $55,000
$26,837 $35,200]| $35,000 $35,000
$32,859 $39,500 531,000/ $31,000

$0 50 50
$0 $0|[ $0
S0 0] $0 |
30 s0|| $0

$27,474 $5,000|' $69,500 $69,500

S0 3¢ $3.000 $3.000

5373 50 $350 3350
$1,278 $0 S0

$226,356 $255,000 $198,350 $198,350




Clear Creek Conservation District

Final Budget

FYE

6/30/2019

I INDIRECT COSTS BUDGET

2016-2017 2047-2018 2018-2018 Final Approval
Estimated
E-14
E-14 1 Liability
€142 Buildings and vehicles 30 sol| 30
E-143 Equipment $0 $0) $0
E-144 Other {Specify)
E-14.5 S0 $0 30
E-146 0 $0|| $0
E-147
E-15 Indirect payroll costs:
E-151 FICA (Social Security) laxes $18,054 $20,000 §8,500 $6,500
E-152 Workers Compensalion $1.098 $1.500 $1,500 $1,500
E-153 Unemployment Taxes $120 $300 $300 $300
E-154 Retirement $10.938 $13.500] $7,500 $7,500
E-155 Healih Insurance S0 30 30
E-156 Qther (Specify) 30 30 80
E-i57 Auto Insurance $92 $240 $150 $150
E-158 $0 30| $0
E-159
E-18 Depreciatlon Expenses g0 SO| $0
E17 TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS $32,231 $36,540)| $16.950 $16,950
[ DEBT SERVICE BUDGET ]

D-1
D-11
D-12
D13

D-2

Principal
Interest
Fees

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

2016-2017
Actual

2017-2018
Estimated

2018-20192
Proposed

Finat Approval




Final Budget

Clear Creek Conservalion District FYE  6/30/2019
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD
| GENERAL FUNDS |
End of Year Heglnaning Beginning
. . 2016-2017 201_7-2018 2018-2019 Final Approval
C-1 Balances at Beginning of Fiscal Year Actual Estimated Proposed
C-11 General Fund Checking Account Balance $798,564 $798,564 $707,345 $707,345
C-12 Savings and Invesiments Account Balance $0)
c13 General Fund CO Balance ﬂ‘!
C-14 All Other Funds $0
c-15 Reserves (From Below) $3,894,622 $3,894,622 §3,955,105 $3,990,105
C-16 Total Estimated Cash and Investments on Hand $4,693,186 $4,693,186 54,662,450 $4,697,450
c-2 General Fund Reductions:
c-z21 a. Unpaid bills at FYE
c-22 b. Reserves $3,918,412 $3,955.105 $3.990,105 $3,990,105
c-23 Total Deductions {a+b} $3,918.412 $3,955,105 $3,990,105 $3,990,106
C-24 Estimated Non-Restricted Funds Available $774,774 $738,081 $672,345 $707,345
mammn ]
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Final Approval
Cc-3 Actual Estimated Proposed
c-31  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account {end of previous year) 30| $0
c32 Date of Reserve App roval In Minules:
¢-3.3  Amount to be added lo the reserve
c-34 Date of Reserve App raval in Minutes:
c-35 SUB-TOTAL
C-36 Identify the amount to be spent from "Reserve for C apital Outiay”
c-37 a.
Cc-33 b.
c-3.9 G.
C-3.10 Date of Reserve App roval in Minutes:
C-3.11 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (at+b+c) $0 $0) $0 30
¢-312 Balance lo be retained In Depreciation Reserve Account $0 30| $0 S0
I OTHER RESTRICTED FUND BALANCES - RESERVE (LEGALLY ENFORCED) ]
2016-2017 2017-2018 0082098 [ aoroval
C-a Aclual Estimated Proposed
C-41 Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previ ous year) $0 $0
C-42 Dale of Raserve App roval in Minutes:
c-43  Amount to be added to the reserve
C-4.4 Date of Reserve App roval in Minutes:
c-45 SUB-TOTAL S0 30 30 $0
c-46 Identify the amount and project to be spent from "Other
c47 a
C-48 b.
c-49 [
c-410 Dale of Reserve App roval in Minules:
C-411 TOTAL OTHER RESERVE CUTLAY {a+b+c) 30
c-412 Balance to be retained in Other Reserve Account 30|
l ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE (EMERGENCY RESERVE - NOT COMMITTED) |
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 Final Approval
c-5 Aclual Eslimated Proposed
¢-5.1  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) 33,804,622 53,915,412 §3,955,105 53,955,105
c-52 Date of Reserve App roval in Minules:
653 Amount o be added lo the reserve | s2a790]  s3sess|  $35000]  $35000]
C-54 Dale of Reserve App roval in Mipules:
¢-55 SUB-TOTAL $3918412 $3,955,105 $3,990,105 $3,990,105
c-56  Amount to be spent from Emergency Reserve (Cash)
c-57 Datle of Reserve App roval in Minutes:
c-58 Balance to be retained in Assigned Fund Balance $3,918412
¢-59 TOTAL TO BE SPENT | S0] saf] 50] $0]




Clear Creek Gopsgarval jon Dislricl
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD

Final Budget

FYE__ 6i30/2018
ADDITIONAL DETAILS
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-201¢ ’
Actual Estimated Proposed | Tl Approval

Add to Section Description DATA INPUT
__ E-36Board Expenses  Nursery License $25 s25]) 525 $25
E-3.6 Board Expenses  Electlons $1,697 $1.000[} $1,750 $1,750
E-3.G Board Expenses  Postage $3,357 $3.000]| $1,300 $1,500
E-10.5 Program Services  Home Hazardous Waste Day $30,188 $36,000]! §26.000 $25,000
_E-10.5 Program Services  Soil Testing §2,671 $3.500 $2,500 $2,500
_ "E-10.5 Program Services  Water Testing $0 $0|[ $2,500 $2,500
N E-5.8 Other  County Tax Refund $0 $0 $3,500 53,600




